## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 92

May 19, 1999 - Offered by Representative Gronemus.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- **1.** Page 4, line 1: delete "section" and substitute "section subsection".
- **2.** Page 4, line 2: delete "section" and substitute "section subsection".
- 4 (END)